PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Serial number 29/390,300 has been added to the assignment document. previously recorded on Reel 026292 Frame 0849. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the The serial number was inadvertently ommitted from the assignment document originally filed	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Vasiliki Demas	04/21/2011
Trevor Beckett	04/26/2011
Michael Withers	04/26/2011
Robin Lee	04/27/2011
Parris Wellman	04/21/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	T2 Biosystems, Inc.
Street Address:	101 Hartwell Avenue
City:	Lexington
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02421

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29390300

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)428-7045 Phone: 617-428-0200

Email: patentadministrator@clarkelbing.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Karen L. Elbing, Ph.D.
Address Line 1: Clark & Elbing LLP

Address Line 2: 101 Federal Street, Suite 15
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

PATENT

REEL: 027173 FRAME: 0001

0 29390300

00 0V T T

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50713/045001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen L. Elbing, Ph.D.
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karen L. Elbing, Ph.D. Total Attachments: 8 source=50713_045001_Assignment_November_2011#page1.tif source=50713_045001_Assignment_November_2011#page2.tif source=50713_045001_Assignment_November_2011#page3.tif source=50713_045001_Assignment_November_2011#page4.tif source=50713_045001_Assignment_November_2011#page5.tif source=50713_045001_Assignment_November_2011#page6.tif source=50713_045001_Assignment_November_2011#page7.tif source=50713_045001_Assignment_November_2011#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 027173 FRAME: 0002

ASSIGNMENT

Full Name of Assignor	City	State (and Country if not USA)
Vasiliki Demas	Arlington	MA
Trevor Beckett		
Michael Withers		
Robin Lee		
Parris Wellman	Reading	MA

hereby assign to

Full Name of Assignee	State of Incorporation	Business Address
T2 Biosystems, Inc.	Delaware	101 Hartwell Avenue Lexington, MA 02421

and to its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of one or more applications for United States Patent signed by us, identified as:

Title of Application	Filing Date	Serial Number	
MODULAR CARTRIDGE ASSEMBLY WITH INTERLOCKABLE COMPONENTS	April 21, 2011	29/390,300	

and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations, and like rights of exclusion, and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements, and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment. This assignment also includes the right to sue for past acts of infringement, whether based on any patents listed herein, patents issuing from applications listed herein, or provisional rights from any patent applications listed herein.

Parilifs Demas	04-21-2011
Vasiliki Demas	Date
Witness:	
<u>*************************************</u>	
Signature	Date
Printed name	
Witness:	
Signature	Date
Signature	Date
Printed name	
	Data
Trevor Beckett	Date
Witness:	
Signature	Date
o.g. com	
Printed name	
Witness:	
Signature	Date
- ignation o	
Printed name	

Page 2 of 4

Michael Withers	Date
Witness:	
Signature	Date
Printed name	_
Witness:	
Signature	Date
Printed name	_
Robin Lee Witness:	Date
Signature	Date
Printed name	-
Witness:	
Signature	Date
Printed name	-

Page 3 of 4

In Shallown		4/2/2011
Parris Wellman	Dat	е
Witness:		
- Control of the Cont		
Signature	Dat	e
Printed name	-	
Witness:		
	_	
Signature	Dat	e
Printed name	-	
1 IIIIOG FIGITIO		

ASSIGNMENT

Full Name of Assignor	City	State (and Country if not USA)
Vasiliki Demas	Arlington	MA
Trevor Beckett	CAMBRIDGE	CASUBS. UK DB 27/APR/2011
Michael Withers	CAMBRIDGE	CAMES. LIK. MIN 27/APR/201
Robin Lee	CAMBRIDGE	CAMBS. UK RUL 27/10 / 20/1
Parris Wellman	Reading	MA

hereby assign to

Full Name of Assignee	State of Incorporation	Business Address
T2 Biosystems, Inc.	Delaware	101 Hartwell Avenue Lexington, MA 02421

and to its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of one or more applications for United States Patent signed by us, identified as:

Title of Application	Filing Date	Serial Number
MODULAR CARTRIDGE ASSEMBLY WITH INTERLOCKABLE COMPONENTS	April 21, 2011	29/390,300

and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations, and like rights of exclusion, and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements, and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment. This assignment also includes the right to sue for past acts of infringement, whether based on any patents listed herein, patents issuing from applications listed herein, or provisional rights from any patent applications listed herein.

Vasiliki Demas	Date
Witness:	
Signature	Date
Printed name	
Witness:	
Signature	Date
Printed name	
Trevor Beckett	26 - APR - 2011 Date
Witness:	
Signature	26 Atr 2011 Date
CORMAC O PREY Printed name	
Witness:	
Adrian Coppi . Signature	26.04.2011 Date
ADRIAN COOTER. Printed name	

Page 2 of 4

Webel Withers	26/APE/2011
Witness: Signature	26 m April 2011 Date
Printed name	
Witness: Walanes Signature	2-6/4/2011 Date
Printed name	
Robin Lee.	27 April 2011 Date
Witness: Signature	27-04-11.
ALLIN SAMES Printed name	
Witness:	
Signature	27 - April - 2011 Date
GORDON LEATHER Printed name	

Page 3 of 4

Parris Wellman	Date
Witness:	
Signature	Date
Printed name	
Witness:	
Signature	Date
Printed name	_

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 027173 FRAME: 0010